COVID-19 Leave
By Agency
March 20 through May 22, 2020

Section A - General Government
Consumer Counsel
Legislative Branch
Governor's Office
Commissioner of Political Practices
State Auditor's Office
Department of Revenue
Department of Administration
Department of Commerce
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Military Affairs

Total Section A

Section B - Public Health and Human Services
Department of Public Health and Human Services

Total Section B

Section C - Natural Resources and Transportation
Department of Fish, Wildlife, and Parks
Department of Environmental Quality
Department of Transportation

Department of Livestock

Department of Natural Resource and Conservation
Department of Agriculture

Total Section C

Section D - Judicial, Law Enforcement, and Justice
Judicial Branch

Department of Justice

Public Service Commissioner

Office of the Public Defender

Department of Corrections

Total Section D

Section E - Education

Office of Public Instruction

Board of Public Education

Office of the Commissioner of Higher Education
School for the Deaf and Blind

Montana Arts Council

Montana State Library

Montana Historical Society

Total Section E

$1,679
18,551
9,197
914
7,889
32,803
29,248
24,279
86,539
14,633

225,734

360,749
360,749

92,055
37,468
167,222
7,819
66,360
11,679

382,604

28,429
96,984
6,860
35,775
146,290

314,337

10,382
549
1,461
4,647
5,306
22,346

Total COVID-19 Leave

$1,305,770
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