COVID-19 Leave
By Agency
March 20 through May 22, 2020

March 20 through May 22, 2020	
Section A - General Government	
Consumer Counsel	\$1,679
Legislative Branch	18,551
Governor's Office	9,197
Commissioner of Political Practices	914
State Auditor's Office	7,889
Department of Revenue	32,803
Department of Administration	29,248
Department of Commerce	24,279
Department of Labor and Industry	86,539
Department of Military Affairs	14,633
Total Section A	225,734
Section B - Public Health and Human Services	
Department of Public Health and Human Services	360,749
Total Section B	360,749
Total George D	300,7 13
Section C - Natural Resources and Transportation	
Department of Fish, Wildlife, and Parks	92,055
Department of Environmental Quality	37,468
Department of Transportation	167,222
Department of Livestock	7,819
Department of Natural Resource and Conservation	66,360
Department of Agriculture	11,679
Total Section C	382,604
Section D - Judicial, Law Enforcement, and Justice	
Judicial Branch	28,429
Department of Justice	96,984
Public Service Commissioner	6,860
Office of the Public Defender	35,775
Department of Corrections	146,290
Total Section D	314,337
Section E - Education	
Office of Public Instruction	10,382
Board of Public Education	<u>-</u>
Office of the Commissioner of Higher Education	549
School for the Deaf and Blind	1,461
Montana Arts Council	<u>-</u>
Montana State Library	4,647
Montana Historical Society	5,306
Total Section E	22,346
Total COVID-19 Leave	\$1,305,770